## 504110082 11/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4156751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERITAGE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE	11/22/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	1200 E. CALIFORNIA BLVD., M/C 6-32	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91125	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15244980

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9495022870

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: MARK STIRRAT

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5353.0095_3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK STIRRAT, REG. NO. 50,756
SIGNATURE:	/MARK STIRRAT/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=C5353\_0095\_ASSIGNMENT\_HMRI\_CIT#page1.tif

PATENT 504110082 REEL: 040412 FRAME: 0677

# RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, HERITAGE MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, an institute \_\_\_\_\_\_, having a mailing address at 3115 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 301, Marina del Rey, CA 90292 ("Assignor"), hereby transfers and assigns to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a University ("Assignee"), having a registered office at 1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 6-32, Pasadena, CA 91125, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/244,980, filed August 23, 2016, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, to have and to hold the same, unto Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Name: Dr. Richard Merkin

**RECORDED: 11/23/2016** 

Title: President, Heritage Medical Research Institute

PATENT REEL: 040412 FRAME: 0678